(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other Assets’ (AIFRS ‘Other current assets’), includes Term Deposit as not cash equivalent.
(4) New AIFRS category
(5) Property, plant and equipment (AGAAP  31 December 2004) now excludes software.
(6) Due to the operation of AASB 138 'Intangibles'  software previously classified as Property,
(7) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Interest-bearing liabilities’ (AIFRS ‘Borrowings’)
(8) Due to the operation of AASB 119 'Employee Benefits', all unconditional employee leave entitlements are treated as current liabilities.
(9) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other liabilities’ (AIFRS ‘Other current liabilities’)

(10) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other liabilities’ (AIFRS ‘Other non-current liabilities’)
(11) Adjustment to surplus of software than is not specialised to the college and should be expensed not capitalised.

Adjustments

Liabilities directly associated with non-
current assets classified as held for sale

Amounts recognised directly in equity
relating to non current assets classified as
held for sale

70

Central TAFE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005

 Previous GAAP  Total  AIFRS
31/12/04 Adjustments 31/12/04

 Net gains on
disposal

 Restoration
costs

AASB 116 AASB 116 AASB 138 AASB 119 AASB 137 AASB 101
Note 53   52.2c 52.3c 52.4c 52.6 52.7

COST OF SERVICES $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Expenses

(1) 57,926,576   -   -   -   (3,237,564)   -   -   (3,237,564)   54,689,012
(2) 18,551,134   -   -   -   -   -   (1,650,257)   (1,650,257)   16,900,877

5,027,692   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,027,692
(3) 46,573   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   46,573

1,161,554   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,161,554
10,615,718   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   10,615,718

(4) -   -   -   -   -   -   843,377   843,377   843,377

(5) 14,442   (14,442)   -   -   -   -   (14,442)   (0)

(5) -   10,816   -   -   -   -   10,816   10,816
(6) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
(7) 205,886   -   -   -   3,237,564   -   1,650,257   4,887,821   5,093,707

93,549,575   (3,627)   -   -   -   -   843,377   839,750   94,389,325

7,830,316   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,830,316
7,881,517   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,881,517
1,026,802   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,026,802

(8) 310,345   -   -   -   -   -   843,377   843,377   1,153,722
2,435,366   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,435,366

522,889   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   522,889
(9) 966,628   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   966,628

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Gains -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(5) 3,627   (3,627)   -   -   -   -   (3,627)   -

(5) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
(6) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

20,977,490   (3,627)   -   -   -   -   843,377   839,750   21,817,240

NET COST OF SERVICES (72,572,085)   (0)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (72,572,085)

INCOME FROM STATE GOVERNMENT

State Funds 65,379,294   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   65,379,294
Liabilities assumed by the Treasurer 51,528   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   51,528
Assets assumed/(transferred) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Resources received free of charge 1,873,292   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,873,292
Total income from State Government 67,304,114   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   67,304,114

(10) Loss from extraordinary item. -

(11) Surplus/(deficit) for the period (5,267,971)   (0)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (5,267,971)

See Statement of Changes in Equity

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Employee expenses’ (AIFRS ‘Employee benefits expense’)
(2) Supplies and services (AGAAP $59,920 at 30 June 2005) now includes Administration expenses (AGAAP $23,720 at 30 June 2005)
(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Borrowing costs expense’ (AIFRS ‘Finance costs’)
(4) Cost of Goods Sold - New IFRS Category
(5) Disposals are treated on the net basis under AIFRS
(6) New AIFRS category
(7) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other expenses from ordinary activities’ (AIFRS ‘Other expenses’)
(8) Sales - New IFRS Category
(9) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other revenues from ordinary activities’ (AIFRS ‘Other revenue’)